



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 27434 of 2025

Chand Mohammad And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Gyan Prakash, Pushpa Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this petition on 20.05.2026.

Interim order, earlier granted, shall remain in operation till the next date of listing.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 23, 2026
AS